Power to the project is available from Tapia, which is linked to the Asturias main distribution grid, and
an existing network of power lines enter the property that are connected to the Spanish national
transmission grid. Water for both domestic and plant usage can be sourced from wells, the Porcia
River (2.5km east of the property) or the reticulated water supply that is currently in place near the
plant location.
A Tailings Management Facility (“TMF”) will be constructed at surface for temporary storage of plant
tailings. The paste and backfill of the mine will minimise the amount of tailings storage at surface, and
various options for complete tailings disposal are being evaluated. The TMF design will involve water
recovery in the processing plant and transportation to geo-membrane lined facility eliminating any
risk for potential surface and ground water contamination.

Surface facilities to support the Salave Project will include an administration and engineering building,
security, warehouse, fuel and explosive storage, fire protection, maintenance shops with a site design
to accommodate for 50 full time staff.

CAPITAL COSTS AND SENSITIVITIES

Input (US$M) Pre-Production Sustaining LOM

Development 29.7 15.7 45.3

Equipment & Infrastructure 11.2 3.6 14.8

Tailings 1.3 0.0 1.3

Process Plant 28.3 0.0 28.3

Owner Costs & EPCM 12.5 0.0 12.5

Contingency (15%) 12.4 0.0 12.4

Total Capex 95.3 19.3 114.6

 68

Sensitivity Analysis

Parameter
After-Tax NPV (US$M) % relative to the Base Case

-20% Base Case +20% -20% Base Case +20%

Gold price 95.8 230.0 361.0 -58% 0% 57%

Processing costs 244.5 230.0 163.4 6% 0% -29%

Mining costs 296.1 230.0 192.3 29% 0% -16%

Capex 245.3 230.0 214.6 7% 0% -7%

Gold Price Sensitivities

Macro Parameters Unit -20% Base Case +20%

Gold Price US$/oz 1,000 1,250 1,500

Pre-Tax

NPV5% US$M 122.2 296.2 469.2

IRR % 16% 28% 40%

Post-Tax

NPV5% US$M 95.8 230.0 361.0

IRR % 14% 25% 36%

Payback Years 6.3 3.8 2.6

PROJECT FUNDING

The Board of BDG believes there is a reasonable basis to assume the necessary funding for the Salave
Gold Project will be obtained for the following reasons:

• The Company has been able to raise funding for its exploration over the past years in order to
progress its project. In the last two years BDG has raised over $14.5 million via equity
placements. These raises indicate a clear base of support from new and existing shareholders
and third-party investors. The Company considers it will be able to raise funding for the next
stage of the Project, which will advance the Project to the completion of a detailed Feasibility